

**WATER DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM UPGRADES**  
**COUNTY SERVICE AREA 10A**  
**CAYUCOS, CA**  
**CONTRACT NO. 300278**  
**Bid Date: 13-Aug-2009**

**Bid# 0**  
**County of San Luis Obispo**  
**Department of Public Works**  
**Design Division**

Bid# 1  
 AA-1 Painting Services, Inc.  
 15117 Illinois Ave.  
 Paramount, Ca 90723

Bid# 2  
 Paso Robles Tank  
 825 26th Street  
 Paso Robles, CA 93446

Bid# 3  
 Farr Synthetic Coatings  
 525 Spice Island Dr. Unit F  
 Sparks, NV. 89431

Bid# 4  
 Pacific Industrial Contractors  
 4956 E. Pontiac Way  
 Fresno, CA 93727

Bid# 5  
 Crosno Construction Inc.  
 819 Sheridan Rd.  
 Arroyo Grande, CA 93420

Bid# 6  
 El Greco Construction  
 25812 Southbrook  
 Lake Forest, CA 92630

Bid# 7  
 CB & I Inc.  
 PO Box 12210  
 San Luis Obispo, CA 93406-2210

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	APPROX. QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES)		TOTAL AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES)		TOTAL AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES)		TOTAL AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES)		TOTAL AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES)		TOTAL AMOUNT	
				DOLLARS.CENTS	DOLLARS.CENTS	DOLLARS.CENTS	DOLLARS.CENTS	DOLLARS.CENTS	DOLLARS.CENTS	DOLLARS.CENTS	DOLLARS.CENTS	DOLLARS.CENTS	DOLLARS.CENTS	DOLLARS.CENTS	DOLLARS.CENTS	DOLLARS.CENTS	DOLLARS.CENTS	DOLLARS.CENTS	DOLLARS.CENTS	DOLLARS.CENTS	DOLLARS.CENTS	DOLLARS.CENTS	DOLLARS.CENTS
1	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,040.00	\$ 1,040.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00				
2	TANK AND APPURTENANCE REPAINTING	1	LS	\$ 58,840.00	\$ 58,840.00	\$ 41,624.00	\$ 41,624.00	\$ 42,600.00	\$ 42,600.00	\$ 47,011.00	\$ 47,011.00	\$ 59,332.00	\$ 59,332.00	\$ 59,800.00	\$ 59,800.00	\$ 48,690.00	\$ 48,690.00	\$ 69,650.00	\$ 69,650.00				
3	TANK REPAIR - EPOXY PIT FILLER	10	SF	\$ 115.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 111.30	\$ 1,113.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 500.00				
4	TANK REPAIR - FILLET WELDING	90	LF	\$ 60.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 12.37	\$ 1,113.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 3,060.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 67.00	\$ 6,030.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 5,850.00				
5	TANK REPAIR - STEEL REPLACEMENT	20	SF	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 55.65	\$ 1,113.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 152.00	\$ 3,040.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,000.00				
6																							
7																							
8																							
9																							
10																							
11																							
12																							
				TOTAL BID	\$ 73,390.00	TOTAL BID	\$ 46,813.00	TOTAL BID	\$ 50,000.00	TOTAL BID	\$ 67,011.00	TOTAL BID	\$ 67,972.00	TOTAL BID	\$ 68,400.00	TOTAL BID	\$ 69,920.00	TOTAL BID	\$ 84,000.00				

April 2, 2009  
 Eric Laurie  
 Tom Trott

WATER DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM UPGRADES  
 COUNTY SERVICE AREA 10A  
 CAYUCOS, CA  
 CONTRACT NO. 300278  
 Bid Date: 13-Aug-2009

Bid# 0  
 County of San Luis Obispo  
 Department of Public Works  
 Design Division

Bid# 8  
 Cor-Ray Painting Co.  
 10114 Shoemaker Ave.  
 Santa Fe Springs, CA 90670

Bid# 9  
 DFK Const. Inc DBA American Coating  
 316-A N 1st Street  
 Lompoc, CA 93436

Bid# 10

Bid# 11

Bid# 12

Bid# 13

Bid# 14

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	APPROX. QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES)		TOTAL AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES)		TOTAL AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES)		TOTAL AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES)		TOTAL AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES)		TOTAL AMOUNT	
				DOLLARS.CENTS	DOLLARS.CENTS	DOLLARS.CENTS	DOLLARS.CENTS	DOLLARS.CENTS	DOLLARS.CENTS	DOLLARS.CENTS	DOLLARS.CENTS	DOLLARS.CENTS	DOLLARS.CENTS	DOLLARS.CENTS	DOLLARS.CENTS	DOLLARS.CENTS	DOLLARS.CENTS	DOLLARS.CENTS	DOLLARS.CENTS	DOLLARS.CENTS	DOLLARS.CENTS	DOLLARS.CENTS	DOLLARS.CENTS
1	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
2	TANK AND APPURTENANCE REPAINTING	1	LS	\$ 58,840.00	\$ 58,840.00	\$ 79,000.00	\$ 79,000.00	\$ 78,405.00	\$ 78,405.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
3	TANK REPAIR - EPOXY PIT FILLER	10	SF	\$ 115.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 200.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
4	TANK REPAIR - FILLET WELDING	90	LF	\$ 60.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 24.70	\$ 2,223.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
5	TANK REPAIR - STEEL REPLACEMENT	20	SF	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 303.60	\$ 6,072.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
6																							
7																							
8																							
9																							
10																							
11																							
12																							
13																							
14																							
15																							
16																							
17																							
18																							
19																							
20																							
21																							
22																							
23																							
24																							
25																							
26																							
27																							
28																							
29																							
30																							
31																							
32																							
				TOTAL BID	\$ 73,390.00	TOTAL BID	\$ 87,900.00	TOTAL BID	\$ 104,400.00	TOTAL BID	\$ -	TOTAL BID	\$ -	TOTAL BID	\$ -	TOTAL BID	\$ -	TOTAL BID	\$ -	TOTAL BID	\$ -	TOTAL BID	\$ -

April 2, 2009  
 Nola Engelskirger  
 Jeff Werst

**DESIGNATION OF SUBCONTRACTORS**

In compliance with the provisions of Sections 4100 et seq of the Public Contract Code of the State of California, and any amendments thereto, the undersigned bidder sets forth the following:

- a. The name and location of the place of business of each subcontractor who will perform work or labor, or render service to the undersigned Prime Contractor in or about the construction of the work or improvement, or a subcontractor licensed by the State of California who, under subcontract to the Prime Contractor, specially fabricates and installs a portion of the work or improvement according to detailed drawings contained in the plans and specifications, in an amount in excess of one-half of one percent of the undersigned Prime Contractor's total bid or in the case of bids for the construction of streets and highways, including bridges, in excess of one-half of one percent or ten thousand dollars (\$10,000), whichever is greater.\*
- b. The portion of the work which will be done by each such subcontractor. Only one subcontractor shall be listed for each such portion.

Bid Schedule Item and description of each Subcontractor's Portion of Work	Subcontractor	License No.	Address	Approximate Dollar Value for each Subcontractor's Portion of Work
2	PRT, Inc.	784971	3883 WENTWORTH DR. HERMIT, CA	\$21,659
3	PRT, Inc.	784971	3883 WENTWORTH DR. HERMIT, CA	\$1,113
4	PRT, Inc.	784971	3883 WENTWORTH DR. HERMIT, CA	\$1,113
5	PRT, Inc.	784971	3883 WENTWORTH DR. HERMIT, CA	\$1,113

By: \_\_\_\_\_  
 (Bidder's Signature/Printed Name and Title/Company Name)

\*NOTE: When there is a failure to list a subcontractor, as required, the law provides that the Contractor agrees to do the work with his or her own forces. In such case, bidder must be authorized to perform said work. Any bid not complying with the provisions hereof may be rejected.

**RETURN THIS FORM WITH YOUR BID PROPOSAL**